

Legislation Text

File #: 14395, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

Title

Commending Alderperson Libby Monson for her dedicated service to District 7 constituents and the City of Madison from September 16, 2008 to April 21, 2009.

Body

WHEREAS, Alderperson Libby Monson was appointed by the Madison Common Council on September 16, 2008 to serve as interim alderperson in District 7 after the resignation of Ald. Zach Brandon; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Libby Monson through her commitment and dedication to her aldermanic duties has faithfully served her constituents and the City of Madison,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the Common Council commend and thank Alderperson Libby Monson for her dedicated service to the constituents in District 7 and the City of Madison and wish her well in her future endeavors.